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FINAL QUESTIONNAIRE K226 "We are
Ready for Digital World"

83 respuestas

GENERAL QUESTIONS

Your Country IO copiar

81 respuestas

Lithuania —10 (12,3 %)

Turkey 38 (46,9 %)

The Republic of North
Macedonia

0 (0 %)

Greece —2 (2,5 %)

Spain 31 (38,3 %)

1. Study level |0 copiar

83 respuestas

@ Pre-primary education

@ Primary education

@ Secondary education

@ Bachelors' or equivalent level
@ Vocational training

@ Tertiary education

@ Master’s Degree

@ Doctorate

13V
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2. Gender |0 copiar
83 respuestas
@ Female

® Male
@ Rather not to say

34,9%

3. Your age group |0 copiar

83 respuestas

@ under 18

- 10,8% ® 1829
® 30-39
@ 40-49
@ 50-59
® 60-65
® 66 plus
@ Rather not to say

TOOLS FOR REGULAR COMMUNICATION

4. What tools do you use for regular communication in virtual I_D Copiar
meetings?

35 respuestas

@ Cisco Webex
@ Skype

@ Google Meet

@ Telegram

@ WhatsApp

® Discord

@ Microsoft Teams

(N
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4.1 What other tools do you use for the purpose of regular communication, virtual
conferences or meetings?

77 respuestas

Zoom

WhatsApp

Google meet

Zoom

WhatsApp

Zoom, Google Meet

Zoom messenger

Teams, Zoom, whatsapp, facebook
Phone

only computer with zoom application
WhatsApp, Zoom

Baska ara¢ kullanmiyorum
discord,zoom,google meet
discord,zoom

. Zoom,google meet

Messenger call

Zoom, Discord, Telegram
Whatsapp

| don't now

computer and phone

Zoom or Whatsapp and Discord /
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discord, microsoft teams
zoom

instagram

Nothing.

Zoom, whatsapp

nothink

Zoom, Messengar

zoom moodle bulive

Zoom meeting

Google Meet, Messenger
Facebook messenger, Zoom
Discord, Telegram, Microsoft Teams, WhjatsApp
Google Meet

Google Meet, Skype, Teams
Telegram, WhatsApp, Skype, ...
Whatsapp, Teams

NO HAGO CONFERENCIAS
NADA

Discord

Reuniones

skype

google meet

Meet
V4

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1)G-fn5CPWG-QzWLBV3ibPJMiagPfVB19RmMMVHt9TKnE/viewanalytics 4/27



25/4/23, 18:12 FINAL QUESTIONNAIRE K226 "We are Ready for Digital World"

MOODLE

MOODLE
INSTAGRAM
instragram
Instagram

discord

Equipos de Microsoft
drive

reunion en Google.
Zoom, WhatsApp
WhatsApp, Cisco Webex, Skype, microsoft teams
Z00M

Skype and Zoom.

WhatsApp, Microsoft Teams

LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (LMS)
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5. Which LMS platforms are you currently using in your classroom? |0 cCopiar

80 respuestas

ProProfs LMS
iSpring Learn
Talent LMS
Chamilo

Moodle

Google Classroom

—2 (2,5 %)
0 (0 %)
0 (0 %)
0 (0 %)
—33 (41,3 %)
30 (37,5 %)

Canvas Studio —16 (20 %)
Adobe Captivate Prime... [ll—2 (2,5 %)
Zoom —3 (3,8 %)

—2 (2,5 %)
Office 3651 (1,3 %)
Teamsll—1 (1,3 %)
Blimiyorum [li—1 (1,3 %)
Microsoft Teams [ll—1 (1,3 %)
We dont use Imsjll—1 (1,3 %)
microsoft teams ll—1 (1,3 %)
nothing l—1 (1,3 %)
Office365l—1 (1,3 %)
learningapps, wordwall... l—1 (1,3 %)
Piktochartll—1 (1,3 %)

0 10 20 30 40

WEB 2.0 TOOLS
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6. What Web 2.0 Tools do you usually use for student cooperation in a IO copiar
lesson?

83 respuestas

Socrative —4 (4,8 %)
Thinglink lll—2 (2,4 %)
TED-Ed —5 (6 %)
ClassDojo[ll—2 (2,4 %)
eduClipper|{—0 (0 %)
Storybird ll—2 (2,4 %)
Kahoot! —52 (62,7 %)
Google Suite, Chat, Ca...

34 (41 %)
Flipgrid
Vocaroo
Slido
Mentimenter
Facebook
Instagram
Pinterest
Tiktok
Youtube

5 (6 %)
2 (2,4 %)

6 (7,2 %)
10 (12 %)

20 (24,1 %)
34 (41 %)
18 (21,7 %)

7 (8,4 %)

52 (62,7 %)

Genially —10 (12 %)
Watsapli—1 (1,2 %)
nothing 1 (1,2 %)
Kahoot i1 (1,2 %)
Additioli—1 (1,2 %)
CANVAR—1 (1,2 %)
canvaji—1 (1,2 %)

0 20 40 60

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1)G-fn5CPWG-QzWLBV3ibP)MiagPfVB19RmMMVHt9TKnE/viewanalytics 7/27



25/4/23, 18:12 FINAL QUESTIONNAIRE K226 "We are Ready for Digital World"

7. Do you usually use any VR (Virtual Reality) or AR (Augmented I8 Copiar
Reality) tools in your classroom?

70 respuestas

MergeCube —12 (17,1 %)
Layar —12 (17,1 %)
Metaverse —4 (5,7 %)
VR Math —8 (11,4 %)

VR Learn English —9 (12,9 %)
Solar System VR —2 (2,9 %)
MEL Chemistry VR —1 (1,4 %)
No 7 (10 %)
no —4 (5,7 %)
3 (4,3 %)
Ninguno —2 (2,9 %)
Hayir —1 (1,4 %)
No, we dont use any V... —1 (1,4 %)
No, | don't using. —1 (1,4 %)
No , we dont —1 (1,4 %)
No uso —1 (1,4 %)
| do not. —1 (1,4 %)
none —1 (1,4 %)
Nothing —1 (1,4 %)
NO USAMOS, PERO... —1 (1,4 %)
No, pero me gustaria —1 (1,4 %)
Ninguna —1 (1,4 %)
| do not use. —1 (1,4 %)
No usually —1 (1,4 %)
0 5 10 15
8. Evaluate the use of Web 2.0 Tools in a classroom? LD Copiar
79 respuestas
20
16 (20,3 %)
15 (19 %)
15 13 (16,5 %)
10 (12,7 %)
10 8 (10,1 %)
5 (6,3 %) 5 (6,3 %)

5 3(3,8%) 3 (3,8 %)
L 1(13%)
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9. Evaluate the benefit of using Web 2.0 Tools in a classroom? I8 copiar

81 respuestas

20

15

9 (11,1 %)
10 8 (9,9 %)
5 (6,2 %)

5 3(3,7%) 2 25%) 3(3,7 %)

0 (0 %)

10. Do you find it easy using a web tool for homework assignment? I_D Copiar

83 respuestas

@ Very easy
@ Quite easy
@ Not very easy

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1)G-fn5CPWG-QzWLBV3ibP)MiagPfVB19RmMMVHt9TKnE/viewanalytics
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11. Do you create digital artifacts using web tools? Name some examples

64 respuestas

No

no

Yes

Hayir

presentaciones

NO

Smart Notebook

Serik

No, but | use already created ones.

E-article
E-book

No i have not created any digital artifacts

i am doing homework generally and dont using so much

.No

No one

yes, Im sketching 3d models on Sketchfab

| have a youtube channel.l share art videos there.

No | dont

| use dall-e in order to create same picture to use my assignement
| didn't create any digital artifacts.

YouTube, Twitter. /
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crtoon

Slideshows, audio recording, videos.
Word, Excel,Powder point,
Material de clase. Exdmenes en Gift para Moodle
Canvas, Genially, PowerPoint
Cuestionario

Exelearnig

Edpuzzle

Cuestionarios Moodle?
Powerpoints

ordenador

mapas mentales

| don't know

Genially

YES

NO

no entiendo la pregunta
mapas mentales

Blogs, mapas mentales

no

Power Point, Genially, Goconqr
Mobile, tablet, laptops

digital stories (videos) /
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Edpuzzle, Google suite
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12. What web technologies would you like to use in your classroom?

52 respuestas

Seppo

Vr

No

Sanal gergeklik (VR)

zoom skype..

Some kind of virtual reality integration (VR glasses).
HTML, Javascript

Fark etmez

Javascript

| would like to use LMS in my classroom
youtube, kahoot!

.canvas

We dont use any techlonogies in clasroom

VR

discord

Instagram,Wikipedia,

I like it

I would use VR (Virtual Reality) or AR (Augmented Reality)

Every web tech is okey for me
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chatgpt and Ims

Microsoft teams - kahoot

Tablet.

YouTube, Google suite.

thinklink

slides

quiz, explorer, oject view ...

Technologu board

Kahoot

existing ones are enough

WebApps

3D printer

At the moment, | use enough technology in my classroom

Edpuzzle professional version

VR Learn English

Ninguna

videogames

Genially

MOODLE

UTILIZO MOODLE

herramientas de imagen

No lo sé

HTML
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tik tok

ninguna

Moodle

world wide web, web server

kahoot! - phet colorado stimulations
video editing apps

13. Do you agree that using web technologies efficiently creates better |_|:| Copiar
teaching and learning environment?

83 respuestas

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neither agree

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

14. Are you a teacher or a student |0 copiar

@ Teacher
61,4% @ Student

83 respuestas

38,6%

QUESTIONS FOR TEACHERS

BN
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15. You teach at |0 copiar

32 respuestas

@ Pre-primary education

@ Primary education

@ Secondary education

@ Bachelors' or equivalent level

‘/ @ Vocational training or tertiary

education
@ speech therapist
@ Secundaria

16. How often do you use Web 2.0 Tools while teaching physically and LD Copiar
during lockdowns?

32 respuestas

@ Very often
@ Often

@ Rarely
@ Never

28,1%

17. Have you used any web tool during lessons after the Pandemic I_D Copiar
lockdowns?

32 respuestas

@ Never

@ Rarely
@ Often

@ Very often

N
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18. Do you think students find it useful to use Web 2.0 Tools? IO copiar

32 respuestas

15
11 (34,4 %
10 8 (25 %)
5 4 (12,5 %)
3(9,4 %) 3 (9,4 %) 3 (9,4 %)
0(o|%) 0(o|%) 0(o|%) 0(o|%)
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

19. Do your students create digital artifacts using web tools? Name I_D Copiar

some examples

26 respuestas

4
4 (1&, %)

3 (11,5 %)

3
2
1 (3,173 (3,113, L (3N (3L (3,11 (3,1 (31 (3,8 %)L (3,4 (341 (3,1 (3,1 (3,1 13,8 %) (3,131 3,8 ¢

Canvas, Power... My students ar... Power Point, K... What they use..
Canva Infograflas No Vldeos Yes, they creat...
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20. Can you name some advantages of being a digitally competent teacher?

26 respuestas

Using digital tests, presentations, tools for reflextion.

It is easier to give out information, it also makes ir easier to motivate students.
Students become active learner in classroom

He works easier and faster, more playful

Effective learning

motivation, rich content, independent learning

It motivates students, it's easier to prepare tests, homework tasks

Creative

lessons are more interesting, more innovative

Clases mas dinamicas y visuales.

Multitud de recursos a tu alcance

To increase the variety of resources at the classroom

Versatilidad

Capacidad de aprovechar las nuevas tecnologias digitales y accesibilidad a los recursos
The class is more interesting

Mas creativo

No

You connect more with students, as they use digitization frequently for both fun and learning.
Puedes buscar mas formas de llegar al alumno

Save time, improve organization of your subject and students’ performance and marks.

7
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You can connected with students
Support educational progress, improves social opportunities
Students can understand much better what you teach

Having access to useful material, keeping up with the students who are digital natives and
helping them improve their digital skills.

Create a better teaching and learning relationship by having a greater digital approach.

21. Do you know anything about the term ‘gamification’? |_|:| Copiar

30 respuestas

@ Yes
® No
@ Maybe

22. If so, do you use it on a regular basis? I_D Copiar

31 respuestas

@ Never

@ Rarely
@ Often

. @ Very often

T

N
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23. What ludic-educational apps for mobile phones are you familiar I_D Copiar
with when working with students in class? Name the ones you use more
frequently.

25 respuestas

2 (8 %)
21 (4 90\ (4 90\ (4 92 (4 92 (4 92 (4 %) I 1 (4 90 (4 92\ (4 90 (4 %) Il L (4 92 (4 92\ (4 94) (4 90) (4 91 (4 %

0
Classroom | don't use Kahoot, QR code,... None for mobile p... explorer, objec...

Genius Scan, Add... Kahoot Mentalup, Europe... Teams
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24. Evaluate the inconvenient / dangers / drawbacks of using mobile phone apps as a
tool in education.

27 respuestas

Health issues

The teaching programmes aren't made for mobile apps so there is some struggling while using
apps during lessons.

The students use other applications which are not about the education purpose
Sometimes students don't have phones. Small screen.

Limitse liste of sopa are significant.

sometimes kids get distracted

Mobiles distract students's attention, they use thems to surf the Net

Not all children are able to use them because of their young age.

Personal safety

Convenient

an advantage the opportunity to learn here and now, at any time; disadvantage small screen,
risk of viruses

Distraccion con el uso de redes sociales.
Importante

Cyberbullying

Control y responsabilidad

Apropiacion indebida de la informacion y su abuso
Apps fraudulentas con ataque directo a nuestro terminal

When you return to traditional teaching, students complain
Sélo lo toman como un juego.
Ncnd

The can waste their time chatting instead of working.
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Ellos pueden usarlo para otros fines

Do not provide a “real” report about students ‘ performance during games??
When the students use mobile can get distracted

Distraction, misuse

It needs to be under control of the teacher, because students can communicate with unknown
people

It is both very useful and dangerous to use in the classroom. It needs to be used wisely.

They can take time chatting instead of working.

25. Have you used “The Flipped Classroom” methodology? IO cCopiar

31 respuestas

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

19,4%

(N
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26. Which are the most relevant qualities that a web tool should have?

25 respuestas

Easily navigated

They should be easy to use and visually appealing.

Usable

Speed, simplicity, imagery

Funny and elective

should attract the attention of the student, make intriguing touches
Walk 15- You can see how active are You daily

Creative

accessibility, visibility, innovativeness

Facilidad, visible, dindmica

Visual, atractiva y grafica

Efficacy

Sencillez

Creatividad, iniciativa, flexibilidad, adaptabilidad, polivalencia, seguridad...
Being easy and intuitive to use

Rigurosos

Ncns

Entertaining, easy to use and with good results.

Que sea facil de usar

User friendly, fast and accurate

Easy, enjoyable
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Clear purpose, quality content, great performance
Easy in use and friendly design for the children
It should be carefully designed for the learning purpose and also easy to use.

Easy to use, variety and entertaining.

27. | feel confident to use digital technologies in my classroom: I_D Copiar

32 respuestas

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree
@ Neither agree
@ Disagree
65,6% @ Strongly disagree
28. | believe | have sufficient skills to teach my students to use digital I_D Copiar
technology as a tool for searching information, for creativity and

learning:

32 respuestas

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neither agree

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

N
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29. | can identify the limitations of some tools for the teaching of
certain areas/ subjects:

32 respuestas

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neither agree

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

30. I understand how the use of a digital tool might affect my
pedagogical design:

32 respuestas

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neither agree

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

28,1%

31. I am actively searching for digital tools | can use for classroom
organization:

32 respuestas

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neither agree

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1)G-fn5CPWG-QzWLBV3ibP)MiagPfVB19RmMMVHt9TKnE/viewanalytics
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LD Copiar

N

25/27



25/4/23, 18:12 FINAL QUESTIONNAIRE K226 "We are Ready for Digital World"

32. 1 am actively searching for digital tools | can use for the teaching of |0 copiar
my subject:

32 respuestas

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neither agree

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

33. I am actively searching for digital tools | can use for showcasing I_D Copiar
students’ learning:

32 respuestas

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neither agree
@ Disagree

59,4% .
@ Strongly disagree

34. Has your perception on the use of new technologies improved your LD Copiar
teaching-learning process?

32 respuestas

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree
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